



				SAI No.	Date :
				ALOBS NO.	Date :
Item No.	Quantity	Unit	Item Description	Estimated Unit Cost	Estimated Amount
<b>PART A GENERAL REQUIREMENTS</b>					
A.1	1.00	lot	Technical Professional Services Review, signing and sealing of Detailed Architectural and Engineering Designs, specifications and other requirements for the application of building permit with the Office of the Building Official	P 15,000.00	P 15,000.00
A.2	1.00	lot	Application and Processing of Building Permits Application and Processing of Building Permit with the Office of the Building Official	P 7,875.00	P 7,875.00
A.3	1.00	lot	Project Billboard	P 7,404.71	P 7,404.71
A.4	1.00	lot	Construction Safety and Health	P 5,232.47	P 5,232.47
<b>PART B EARTHWORKS</b>					
801	187.73	187.73	REMOVAL OF STRUCTURES AND OBSTRUCTIONS	P 501.38	P 94,127.12
803	36.46	36.46	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	P 1,066.55	P 38,890.01
SPL-1	320.00	320.00	BATTERBOARDS	P 57.19	P 18,299.24
804(a)	5.00	5.00	EMBANKMENT (Selected Borrow)	P 1,024.03	P 5,120.13
804(b)	2.50	2.50	GRAVEL BEDDING	P 2,801.84	P 7,004.60
<b>PART C TERMITE CONTROL</b>					
1000(a)	71.72	sq.m.	SOIL POISONING	P 241.19	P 17,297.91
<b>PART D CONCRETE WORKS (Fc' = 20.70 Mpa)</b>					
900 (a)	3.50	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMN FOOTING	P 8,166.29	P 28,582.03
902 (a)	227.38	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMN FOOTING	P 93.63	P 21,288.62
900 (b)	2.75	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COLUMNS	P 8,204.84	P 22,563.32
902 (b)	582.24	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR COLUMNS	P 94.91	P 55,259.30
900 (c)	2.31	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE TIE BEAM	P 8,097.91	P 18,706.17
902 (c)	511.08	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR TIE BEAM	P 95.09	P 48,596.60
900 (d)	1.19	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL FOOTING	P 8,089.53	P 9,662.14
902 (d)	66.45	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR WALL FOOTING	P 96.35	P 6,402.50
900 (e)	1.87	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE ROOF BEAM	P 8,431.30	P 15,783.39
902 (e)	468.34	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR ROOF BEAM	P 94.66	P 44,331.54
900 (f)	0.60	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE COPING	P 8,795.07	P 5,258.57
902 (f)	118.27	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE COPING	P 95.32	P 11,274.12
900 (g)	1.80	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE WALL STIFFENERS	P 8,768.55	P 15,783.39
902 (g)	188.21	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR CONCRETE WALL STIFFENERS	P 91.73	P 17,263.85
900 (h)	4.71	cu.m.	REINFORCED CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE	P 8,407.11	P 39,597.49
902 (h)	181.10	kg.	REINFORCING STEEL FOR SLAB ON GRADE	P 93.26	P 16,888.98
903	1,803.33	bd.ft.	FORMS, SCAFFOLDINGS AND STAGING	P 57.41	P 103,520.45
<b>PART E MASONRY WORKS</b>					
1046 (a)	99.34	sq.m.	NEW MASONRY WORKS	P 1,063.22	P 105,620.12
1046 (b)	32.01	sq.m.	REPAIR OF EXISTING MASONRY WALL	P 971.34	P 31,092.45
<b>PART F FINISHING</b>					
1027 (a)	218.44	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH FOR NEW MASONRY WALL	P 172.34	P 37,645.22
1027 (b)	64.02	sq.m.	CEMENT PLASTER FINISH FOR EXISTING MASONRY WALL	P 290.71	P 18,611.57
<b>PART G TILEWORKS</b>					
1018 (a)	190.61	sq.m.	FLOORING GRANITE TILES	P 1,583.91	P 301,909.45
1018 (b)	25.66	sq.m.	COMFORT ROOM CERAMIC TILES	P 1,606.50	P 41,222.82
1018 (c)	5.10	sq.m.	COUNTER GRANITE SLAB	P 5,315.70	P 27,110.05
<b>PART H METAL STRUCTURES</b>					
1047	1,042.83	kg.	ROOF FRAMING AND TRUSSES	P 112.24	P 117,043.65
1032 (a-1)	1.00	lot	STEEL PAINTING WORKS	P 15,661.59	P 15,661.59
<b>PART I FIBER CEMENT BOARD, GYPSUM BOARD ON LIGHT METAL FRAME</b>					
1003 (1)e1	196.11	sq.m.	Supply of Materials, Labor and Equipment for Fiber Cement Board Ceiling & Drywall, & Spandrel <b>Exterior Ceiling Using Spandrel on Light Metal Frames</b> 10mm thick x 1.20m x 2.40m Gypsum Board on light gauge metal ceiling joist spaced at 0.60m on center bothways using 0.80mm x 12mm x 38mm carrying channel, 0.40mm x 19mm x 50mm double furring on ceiling board joists, 0.40mm x 19mm x 25mm single furring hangers and 0.40mm x 25mm x 25mm wall angle, interior ceiling	P 870.95	P 170,802.38
1003 (1)e2	23.76	sq.m.	<b>Exterior Ceiling Using Spandrel on Light Metal Frames</b> 0.40mm x 0.110m x LS metal ceiling board, spandrel (white) using 0.40mm x 0.19mm x 50mm double furring ceiling joist and powder coated, white 0.40mm x 25mm x 25mm wall angle	P 1,607.91	P 38,203.97
1003 (2)a1	3.36	sq.m.	<b>Metal Frame &amp; Fiber Cement Board Walling</b> Supply of materials and installation of 4.5mm Hardiflex Cement Fiber with 25mm x 50mm light gauge metal tracks and studs spaced at 0.60m.o.c., single wall end wall	P 1,607.91	P 5,402.58
<b>PART J ROOFING WORKS</b>					
82	81.70	sq.m.	PRE- PAINTED OVEN-BAKED METAL SHEETS	P 1,010.49	P 82,556.88
<b>PART K CARPENTRY &amp; JOINERY WORKS</b>					
1003 (4)			CABINETS		
a.	1.00	set	NURSES' STATION COUNTER 1	P 19,414.92	P 19,414.92
b.	1.00	set	NURSES' STATION COUNTER 2	P 17,761.59	P 17,761.59
c.	1.00	set	BUSINESS AREA COUNTER	P 24,812.68	P 24,812.68
d.	1.00	set	SIDE CABINET	P 5,768.58	P 5,768.58
e.	1.00	set	LINEN CABINET	P 12,850.43	P 12,850.43
f.	1.00	set	CLOSET	P 20,473.13	P 20,473.13
1004(2)	1.00	unit	COUNTER TOP FINISH, HARDWARES AND CONSUMMABLES	P 5,339.87	P 5,339.87
1032(1)b	1.00	unit	CABINET PAINTING WORKS	P 27,553.17	P 27,553.17
<b>PART L DOORS AND WINDOWS</b>					
1007	4.00	unit	<b>ALUMINUM FRAMED GLASS DOORS</b> Supply of Materials and labor in the installation of Aluminum Framed Doors:	P 33,823.15	P 135,292.60
	1.00	unit	Swing Door double throw 2 panels with fixed & transom 2.55 x 3.19 using powder coated white aluminum & tempered clear glass with Ryobi concealed door closer.		
	1.00	unit	Swing Door double throw 2 panels with fixed & transom 2.55 x 2.86 using powder coated white aluminum & tempered clear glass with Ryobi concealed door closer.		
	1.00	unit	Sliding Door FS 2.0 x 2.10 using pcw alum./temp. Cl 1/4		